
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014703-2025 

Tender

English Network Costal Paths IOW3

Isle of Wight Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014703

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0501bf 

Published 11 April 2025, 3:03pm

Scope 

Reference

DN771061

Description

The King Charles III England Coast Path (ECP) is a nationwide initiative to provide a
2,700-mile National Trail and is being funded through Natural England's approved scheme.

All funded stretches of the Coast Path must remain in use, and funded items remain
functional and fit for purpose, for 5 years from the date of final payment of grant.

To deliver a trail around the Island the Isle of Wight Council has identified ten stretches and
six of these have been approved by DEFRA with the funding in place.

Section IOW3 is one of those approved and funded and requiring completion at the earliest
opportunity.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014703-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014703-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Accordingly, the Isle of Wight Council invites tenders from suitably qualified suppliers for the
necessary works.

Total value (estimated)

£110,000 excluding VAT

£132,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

7 July 2025 to 7 January 2026

6 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Deadline for requests to participate

9 May 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.iow.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Below Threshold

Procedure 

https://www.iow.gov.uk


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Isle of Wight Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGYX-7387-YJXG

County Hall, High Street

Newport

PO30 1UD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Ms Bethany Fox

Telephone: +44 1983821000

Email: bethany.fox@iow.gov.uk

Website: https://www.iow.gov.uk

Region: UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:bethany.fox@iow.gov.uk
https://www.iow.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Isle of Wight Council


		2025-07-17T01:51:02+0100
	TCPDF




